PROOF OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT
RULE 29

On behalf of the Respondents Brian McCann et.al., I hereby certify that on
the 5th day of March, 2018, all necessary parties have been served with the State
Intervenors’ Answer to Legislators’ Emergency Application for Stay as follows:

Served: Alex Michael Lacey

Service Method: Email and First Class Mail
Email: alacey@cohenlaw.com

Address: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.

625 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Phone: 412-297-4642

Representing: Michael J. Stack 11l

Served: Alice Birmingham Mitinger
Service Method: Email

Email: amitinger@cohenlaw.com
Address: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.
625 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Phone: 412-297-4652

Representing: Michael J. Stack Il

Served: Benjamin David Geffen

Service Method: Email

Email: bgeffen@PubIntLaw.org

Address: 1709 Benjamin Franklin Parkway, 2nd Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: 267-546-1308

Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al

Served: John Cella

Service Method: Email

Email: John.Cella@apks.com

Address: 202 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-942-5000

Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al
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Served; Elisabeth Theodore

Service Method: Email

Email: Elisabeth.Theodore@apks.com

Address: 202 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-942-5000

Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al

Served: John Robinson

Service Method: Email

Email: John.Robinson@apks.com

Address: 202 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-942-5000

Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al

Served: Daniel Jacobson

Service Method: Email

Email: Daniel.Jacobson@apks.com

Address: 202 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-942-5000

Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al

Served: R. Stanton Jones

Service Method: Email

Email: Stanton.Jones@apks.com

Address: 202 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-942-5000

Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al

Served: John A. Freedman

Service Method: Email

Email: John.Freedman@apks.com

Address: 202 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-942-5000

Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al
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oerved: David P. Gersch

Service Method: Email

Email: David.Gersch@apks.com

Address: 202 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-942-5000

Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al

Served: Andrew D. Bergman

Service Method: Email

Email: Andrew.Bergman@apks.com

Address: 700 Louisiana Street, Suite 4000

Houston, TX 77002-2755

Phone: 713-576-2400

Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al

Served: Brian S. Paszamant

Service Method: Email

Email: paszamant@blankrome.com
Address: One Logan Square

130 N. 18th Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: 215-569-5791

Representing: Joseph B. Scarnati III

Served: Carolyn Batz McGee

Service Method: Email

Email: cmcgee@c-wlaw.com

Address: 6560 Washington Road

Suite 700

Pittsburgh, PA 15228

Phone: 412-563-2500

Representing: Michael C. Turzai, Pennsylvania General Assembly

Served: Claudia De Palma

Service Method: Email

Email: cdepalma@hangley.com

cdp@hangley.com

Address: One Logan Square

27th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: 215-496-7033

Representing: Jonathan M. Marks, Robert Torres, Thomas W. Wolf
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Served: Clifford B. Levine

Service Method: Email

Email: clevine@cohenlaw.com
Address: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.
625 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-3152
Phone: 412-297-4998
Representing: Michael J. Stack III

Served: Ian Blythe Everhart

Service Method: Email

Email: ieverhart@pa.gov

Address: 306 North Office Building

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Phone: 717-783-0736

Representing: Jonathan M. Marks, Robert Torres

Served: Jason Adam Snyderman

Service Method: Email

Email: snyderman@blankrome.com
Address: Blank Rome LLP

One Logan Square, 130 North 18th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: 215-569-5774

Representing: Joseph B. Scarnati I1I

Served: Jason Raymond McLean
Service Method: Email

Email: jrmclean@c-wlaw.com
Address: 6560 Washington Rd.#700
Pittsburgh, PA 15228

Phone: 412-563-2500
Representing: Michael C. Turzai

Served: John Patrick Wixted
Service Method: Email

Email: johnwixted@gmail.com
Address: 130 North 18th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Phone: 215-569-5500

Representing: Joseph B. Scarnati I1I
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Served: Kathleen A. Gallagher
Service Method: Email

Email: kgallagher@c-wlaw.com
Address: 650 Washington Road
Suite 700

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412-563-2500
Representing: Michael C. Turzai

Served: Kathleen Marie Kotula

Service Method: Email

Email: kkotula@pa.gov

Address: Room 306 North Office Building

401 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120-0500

Phone: 717-783-1657

Representing: Jonathan M. Marks, Robert Torres

Served: Mark Alan Aronchick

Service Method: Email

Email: maronchick@hangley.com

Address: One Logan Square

27th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: 215-496-7002

Representing: Jonathan M. Marks, Robert Torres, Thomas W. Wolf

Served: Mary M. McKenzie

Service Method: Email

Email: mmckenzie@pubintlaw.org

Address: 1709 Benjamin Franklin Parkway

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: 215-627-7100

Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al

Served: Michael Churchill

Service Method: Email

Email: mchurchill@pilcop.org

Address: 1709 Ben Franklin Pkwy. 2f1

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: 215-627-7100

Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al
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Served: Michele D. Hangley

Service Method: Email

Email: mhangley@hangley.com

Address: Hangley Aronchick Segal Pudlin & Schiller

One Logan Square, 27th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: 215-496-7061

Representing: Jonathan M. Marks, Robert Torres, Thomas W. Wolf

Served: Russell David Giancola
Service Method: Email

Email: rgiancola@c-wlaw.com
Address: 650 Washington Road
Suite 700

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412-563-2500
Representing: Michael C. Turzai

Served: Thomas Paul Howell

Service Method: Email

Email: thowell@pa.gov

Address: 333 Market Street, 17th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Phone: 717-783-6563

Representing: Thomas W. Wolf

Served: Timothy Eugene Gates

Service Method: Email

Email: tgates@pa.gov

Address: Department of State, Office of Chief Counsel
306 North Office Building

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Phone: 717-783-0736

Representing: Jonathan M. Marks, Robert Torres

Served: Jason Torchinsky

Service Method: Email

Email: jtorchinsky@hvjt.law

Address: 45 North Hill Drive, Suite 100
Warrenton, VA 20186

Phone: 540-341-8808

Representing: Joseph B. Scarnati, 111
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Served: Shawn Sheehy

Service Method: Email

Email: ssheehy@hvjt.law

Address: 45 North Hill Drive, Suite 100
Warrenton, VA 20186

Phone: 540-341-8808

Representing: Joseph B. Scarnati, 111

Served: Phillip Gordon

Service Method: Email

Email: pgordon@hvjt.law

Address: 45 North Hill Drive, Suite 100
Warrenton, VA 20186

Phone: 540-341-8808

Representing: Joseph B. Scarnati, 111

Served: Patrick T. Lewis

Service Method: Email

Email: plewis@bakerlaw.com

Address: Key Tower, 127 Public Square, Suite 2000
Cleveland, OH 44144

Phone: 216-621-0200

Representing: Michael C. Turzai

Served: Robert J. Tucker

Service Method: Email

Email: rtucker@bakerlaw.com

Address: 200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200
Columbus, OH 43215-4138

Phone: 614-228-1541

Representing: Michael C. Turzai

Served: E. Mark Braden

Service Method: Email

Email: mbraden@bakerlaw.com

Address: Washington Square, 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20036

Phone: 202-861-1500

Representing: Michael C. Turzai
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Served: Richard B. Raile

Service Method: Email

Email: rraile@bakerlaw.com

Address: Washington Square, 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20036

Phone: 202-861-1500

Representing: Michael C. Turzai

Served: David R. Fine

Service Method: Email

Email: david.fine@klgates.com

Address: 17th North Second Street, 18th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Phone: (717) 231-4500

Representing: Amici Dick Thornburgh and Bill McCullom

Served: Lawrence J. Joseph

Service Method: Email

Email: ljoseph@larryjoseph.com

Address: 1250 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 200

Washington, DC 20036

Phone: 2023559452

Representing: Amicus Eagle Forum Education & Legal Defense Fund

W \v

becca.warren@obermayer.com
entre Square West
500 Market Street, Suite 3400
ladelphia, Pennsylvania 19102
Phone: 215-665-3026
Facsimile: 215-665-3165
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